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Name 

Assistant’s 

Number 

 

Location 
        

Ophthalmology Abrams, Donald (Don) 2-6132 410-458-4242 Dabrams@LifebridgeHealth.org  Mera Brady 

 

2-6480 Morton Mower 6th Floor 

        

Anesthesia Jeff Sagel, D.O. 2-4852 443-996-7638 jsagel@lifebridgehealth.org 

 

Calvin Sloat 2-5209 Main Bldg 

        

Quality Albrecht, Charles (Chuck) 

Chief Quality Officer/Chief  

2-5203 443-615-6749 Calbrech@LifebridgeHealth.org  Vacant 2-8274 Hoffberger Bldg – Suite 56 

        

Rehabilitation Medicine Brown, Scott 2-0989 443-528-1444 Sebrown@LifebridgeHealth.org Constance Minor 2-6585 Schoeneman Bldg Ground Floor 
        

Psychiatry Devang Gandhi - Interim 2-5462 410-206-6389 dgandhi@lifebridgehealth.org Kimberly Brown 2-9844 Ambulatory Psychiatry Bldg 

        

Radiology Durand, Daniel 2-8630 443-416-8431 ddurand@LifeBridgeHealth.org Rachel Galkin 2-9183 White Modular Building 
        

OB-GYN Elizabeth Zadzielski 2-9710 

 

484-266-9370 Kengstro@LifebridgeHealth.org Kimberley Lang 2-9711 Blaustein Bldg – 1st Floor 

        

Cancer Institute 

 

Linder, Jeannette 

Medical Director 

2-5689 (410) 371-7266 JLinder@LifeBridgeHealth.org 

 

  Cancer Institute 

        

Neurology Goldszmidt, Adrian 2-8820 410-499-5237 Agoldszm@LifebridgeHealth.org Carol Fletcher 2-6490 Mirowski Bldg – Suite 300 
        

RIAO, Limb Lengthening Herzenberg, John 

Medical Director 

2-9559 443-562-3300 Jherzenb@LifebridgeHealth.org  Devin Cornick 2-1724 Rubin Bldg 

        

Surgery Katlic, Mark 2-5794 570-362-0832 MKatlic@LifebridgeHealth.org  Suzanne Mosteller 2-5547 Hoffberger Bldg  Suite 42 
        

Dentistry Keegan, Bryan 410-515-0430 443-474-3267 bpKeegan@comcast.net Leanne Sherman 

lmsqb@comcast.net 

410-515-0430 Bel Air 

        

Rad/Onc Linder, Jeannette 2-5689 410-371-7266 Jlinder@LifebridgeHealth.org   Radiation Oncology 
        

Medicine Barnes, Jaimee Chair 

Thomas, Asha – Vice Chair 

2-7244 

2-5961 

443-613-8584 

443-285-3100 

Jjbarnes@lifebridgehealth.org 

asthomas@lifebridgehealth.org 

Barbara Maziarczyk 2-3621 Hoffberger – Suite 32 

        

Neurosurgery Naff, Neal 2-5585 410-258-4688 Nnaff@Hotmail.com Shawali Brar 410-469-5592 

sbrar@lifebridgehealth.org 

Quarry Lake – Suite 360 

        

Pathology Molavi, Diana 2-5231 443-846-2164 dmolavi@LifebridgeHealth.org Gloria Canterberry 2-8733 Main Hospital – 3rd Floor 
        

Emergency Medicine Roy, Neil 2-5701 301-461-0635 nroy@lifebridgehealth.org Robin Turner 2-6215 ER7 Administrative Office 
        

Otolaryngology Shikani, Alan 410-932-6709 Pager 410-790-4245 ashikani@aol.com Jackie Blair 2-6673 Main Hospital – 2nd Floor 
        

Pediatrics Shad, Aziza – Chair 

Krugman, Scott – Vice Chair 

2-5864 

2-7515 

(202) 215-6617 

443-545-9633 

ashad@lifebridgehealth.org 

skrugman@lifebridgehealth.org 

Kermitta Amet 2-5303 Blaustein Bldg – 3rd Floor 

        

RIAO & CJPR Ronald Delanois, M.D. 2-7572 (443) 739-2548 rdelanoi@lifebridgehealth.org Barbara McCann 2-7572 Rubin Institute – 5th Floor 
        

Urology Mark Katlic, M.D. 

Interim Director 

2-5794 (570) 362-0832 MKatlic@LifebridgeHealth.org Suzanne Mosteller 2-5547 Hoffberger Bldg  Suite 42 

Dee Cosgrove (dacosgro@LifebridgeHealth.org) 11/11/19 
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